











i, /INTERPACK]

UA262024 - Operator’s Manual

UMO95TW / UMS595TW

PNEUMATIC
(USM6106)
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 UPMO0407EV DIN RAIL 1
2 UPM3394 VALVE 579 5/2 MONOSTABLE 24 VDC 2
3 UPM3179 ELBOW 3/8 MALE x 8mm TUBE 1
4 UPM3267 FILTER REGULATOR NL2 G3/8 0.2 BAR 1
5 UF L.W. M5 2
6 UF4240 SHCS M5-0.8 X 80 MM 2
7 UPM3755EV | FILTER REG. (UPM3267) MOUNTING BRKT 1
8 UPM3411 TUBING 8mm X 1 BLUE SOFT T%QI'XL
9 UPM3391 SILENCER 579 VALVE 4
10 UPM3396 MULT T-CON 2 X 8mm TO 3 X 4mm 1
11 UPM3583 PLASTIC TUBE 4mm BLUE T%E'SI'XL
12 UPM3175 ELBOW BRSS NKL PLT G3/8M X G3/8F 1
13 UPMO0436 FTG Q.D. 3/8 NPT MALE 1
14 UPM3392 ELECT. CONN WITH LED 579 VALVE 2
15 UPM4346 Y connector (8mm to 2 x 8mm) 1
16 UPM4385 PLUG TYPE LB 4 mm TUBE 1
17 UF3687 BHCS M5-0.8 X 12MM 2
18 UF1827 FW M5 2
19 UF6307 HEX NUT M5-0.8 2
UDM10008 UA262024 SB Manual

69



i, /INTERPACK

AIR TO COLUMN ASSEMBLY




i, /INTERPACK]

UA262024 - Operator’s Manual

AIR TO COLUMN ASSEMBLY
ITEM |  PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
40M
1 | UPM3411 8 mm TUBE TOTAL
2 | upm3is2 FTG. STR 8mmTUBE 1/8NPT MALE 4
3 [ uPm33seEV AIR TUBE GUIDE 2
4 | upm333e | ELBOW BULKHEAD CONNECTOR 8mm 2
5 UF6305 FHCS M5-0.8 X 10 MM 2
6 | upm3140 FTG "L" 8mm TUBE 2
7 | uPm3132 | FLOW CONTROL G 1/4 MALE X 8mm TUBE | 2

UDMI10008

UA262024 SB Manual
UMO95TW / UMS595TW

71



STOP / START BOX
(UAM1084)

STOP / START BOX

i, [INTERPACK

'~
] 2 @‘

72



i, /INTERPACK

UA262024 - Operator’s Manual

(UAM1084)
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 UPM3962EV-it 1 COVER 1
2 UPM3962EV-it 2 BOX ELECT. 2 HOLES FOR BUTTON 1
3 UPM3962EV-it 3 PHCS M4-0.7 X 8mm 2
4 UPMO693EV STOP BUTTON RED MUSH INC 1
5 UPM4514 ON/OFF GREEN BUTTON RSA 1
6 UPM0418 LEGEND PLATE "START" 1
7 UPM0419 LEGEND PLATE "EMERG.STOP" 1
8 UF9169 PHCS M4-0.7 X 8mm 4
9 UPMO197EV-16 STR.RELF METL.LIQDTGHT M16X1.5 (8-10mm ) 1
10 UPMO341EV-16 LOCKNUT M16 X 1.5(FOR STRAIN RELF) 1
UDMI10008 UA262024 SB Manual

UMO95TW / UMS595TW

73



i, /INTERPACK

ELECTRIC BOX INSTALLED
(USM0808)

DRIVE SECTION
MOTORS

’ 7,
’ 7,
— 0
U ==
I\ ==

@

\
e

) ?.

\
N
—.
T
! N
! N

‘| .....
Q/// 0y

—
|

=
= | o

»W% 0

L/

74



i, /INTERPACK

UA262024 - Operator’s Manual

ELECTRIC BOX INSTALLED

(USM0808)
ITEM | PART # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 UAMO295 ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX UA262024SB TW 1
2 UPMO0209 POWER CORD, 14/3 1
3 UPM9719 CAPACITOR 16UF 2
4 | UPMO197EV |  STR.RELF METL.LIQDTGHT M20X1.5 (8-10mm) 3
5 | UPMO341EV LOCKNUT M20 X 1.5(FOR STRAIN RELF) 3
6 UF4231 FW M12 4
7 UF4230 L.W. ZINC M12 4
8 UF3062 HHCS M12-1.75x 25 2
9 UF4234 HNR M12x 1.75 2
10 | UPMO0225 CABLE 18/3 TYPE SJ 2.1m
1 UPM0225 CABLE 18/3 TYPE SJ 2.1m
12 | UPM9728 LOCKNUT M16 X 1.5(FOR STRAIN RELF) 2
13 | uPm9727 STR.RELF METL.LIQDTGHT M16X1.5 (8-10mm ) 2
UDMI10008 UA262024 SB Manual

UMO95TW / UMS595TW

75



ELECTRIC BOX ASSEMBLY
(UAMO0295)

i, [INTERPACK

76



i, /INTERPACK

UA262024 - Operator’s Manual

ELECTRIC BOX ASSEMBLY
(UAMO0295)

UDMI10008

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 UPM3418EV | BOX ELECT. 400mm X 305mm X 150mm 1

2 UPM4465it 1 CAM LOCK 1

3 UPM4465 it 2 UPM4465 LOCK NUT 1

4 UPM4458 POWER SUPPLY IDEC 1.3 A 1

5 UPMO407EV DIN RAIL USA 2324 210mm
6 UPMO407EV DIN RAIL USA 2324 225mm
7 UPM7440EV TB END ANCHOR FOR DN SER 1

8 UPM3833 PLC KOYO 8IN VDC 6 OUT RELAY 1

9 UPM4505 MOTOR O/L TELEMEC 7-10A 1

10 UPM7524 MOTOR STARTER TELEMEC 110VAC 1

11 UPM2880EV TERMINAL BLOCK DOUBLE TW 15

12 UPM2881EV TERMINAL BLOCK DOUBLE END CAP 2

13 UPM226EV WIRE WAY 30mm 200mm
14 UPM226EV WIRE WAY 30mm 250mm
15 UPM254EV WIRE WAY 50mm 200mm
16 UPMO255EV COVER 50mm 200mm
17 UPMO177EV COVER 30mm 250mm
18 UPMO177EV COVER 30mm 200mm
19 UPM7211 it 1 ON / OFF SAF SWITCH CONT PANEL 1

20 UPM7211 it 2 UPM7211 EXTENSION ROD 1

21 UPM7211it 3 UPM7211 POSITION INDICATOR S/A 1

22 UPM7211 it 4 UPM7211 CONNECTING S/A 1

23 UPM72111it 5 BHCS M4 -0.7 x 20 4

24 UPM72111it 6 HEX NUT M4-0.7 4

25 UPM7428EV | FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5mm, WHITE LED 1

26 UPM4466 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5mm, RED LED 2

27 UPM7120 FUSE 5mm X 20mm 1AMPM250V IEC 3

28 UPM9726 RELAY SOCKET 1

29 UPM4459 RELAY IDEC 24V 11 PINS 1

UA262024 SB Manual
UMO95TW / UMS595TW

77



i, /INTERPACK

SECOND E-STOP INSTALLED (OPTIONAL)
(UM9003)

78



i, /INTERPACK

UA262024 - Operator’s Manual

SECOND E-STOP INSTALLED (OPTIONAL)

(UM9003)
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 USM8075 SECOND E-STOP BOX FOR USA 1

2 UPMO0225 CABLE 18/3 TYPE SJ 20m

3 UPMO341 LOCKNUT 1/2"(FOR STRAIN RELF) 1

4 UPMO197 STR.RELF METL.LIQDTGHT 1/4-3/8 1

5 UPMO0200 MTG. CLAMP,ADH.1.2"X1.2" 4

6 UPMO0222 TY-RAP,5.5"X.14" 4

7 UPMO0285 STRAIN RELIEF, NON-METAL 1
UDMI10008 UA262024 SB Manual

UMO95TW / UMS595TW

79



i, /INTERPACK

SECOND E-STOP BOX ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)
(USM8075)

80



i, /INTERPACK

SECOND E-STOP BOX ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)

UA262024 - Operator’s Manual

(USM8075)
[TEMNO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 UPM7293 ENCLOS PB T HOLE NON METAL 1
2 UPM2211 BUTTON MUSHROOM 22MM 1 N.C. 1
3 UPM2209 LEGEND PLATE "E-STOP" 1
4 UPMO341 LOCKNUT 1/2'(FOR STRAIN RELF) 1
) UPMO197 STR.RELF METL.LIQDTGHT 1/4-3/8 1
UDMI10008 UA262024 SB Manual

UMO95TW / UMS595TW

81



ELECTRIC DIAGRAM

N1

(@]
o
>
00
T i
w
4
S 9]
: # m m
= > >
= - -
ch = © < AVn
Py =
s =g = = - o - o o < ©
) < < < ~ < ~
3
'
(<}
< ] 5
=
.0
OO O
= o > > > > > > O
o o l—
2 g z
z b LB
> ) a o o i~ - 0 © &
- n i o < o 3 B3 B3 X &) B3 X B3 X
z VV i® | ()
o ) £ & - i i
N T méo L __ _ S T =
2 %m % 5 lo 8 s kY 8 3 8 8 5
e )y - _ . . - _° __° __° __°
o %L — 1or |
4 - - - = i z i i i
R K
1 < | =] J-—= 9 "J- — —]— — — [ . _ I R
<
o
g T - B i % % %
< —_— _ «
> 7 H Q
© o
- ) =
<< [a]
<
[aV)

et

82



i, /INTERPACK

== UA262024 - Operator’s Manual

PNEUMATIC DIAGRAM

KICKER

4T
4T

4mm TUBE, AIR

GATE

IS

{4

PILOT

8mm TUBE

60 psi

UDMI10008 UA262024 SB Manual
UMO95TW / UMS595TW

83





